
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012183-2021 

Tender

ETE038 4Way Consultants Works - Traffic Signals

Derbyshire County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-012183

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b709  

Published 1 June 2021, 1:53pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Derbyshire County Council

County Hall

Matlock

DE4 3AG

Contact

Mrs Pernilla Selby-Sly

Email

Pernilla.selby-sly@derbyshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1629580000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012183-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012183-2021
mailto:Pernilla.selby-sly@derbyshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=160f5614-afc2-eb11-810c-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=160f5614-afc2-eb11-810c-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/
http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=160f5614-afc2-eb11-810c-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=160f5614-afc2-eb11-810c-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=160f5614-afc2-eb11-810c-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=160f5614-afc2-eb11-810c-005056b64545


Page 3 to 8

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

ETE038 4Way Consultants Works - Traffic Signals

Reference number

DN529098

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Supply, installation and maintenance of traffic signal equipment of 4 sites:

1) Holywell Street Junction,

2) Markham Road Junction,

3) B6179 / Bywell Lane, Kilburn

4) A57 High Street West, Glossop

The Council are currently investing in the upgrade of a number of traffic signals assets on key
routes across the County to:

• Utilise new ITS systems including SCOOT based UTC

• Promote sustainable transport

• Improve air quality



Page 4 to 8

• Improve energy efficiency

• Reduce delay on our network

This procurement includes several key junctions in Chesterfield and the wider area that will
play a vital role in our management of traffic within these areas. We are looking to
commission a partner organisation to ensure delivery of the designs – working closely with
ourselves, the designers and our civils installation teams to ensure we meet the challenges
presented by current traffic conditions whilst ensuring future strategic management is
achievable.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £400,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

34990000 - Control, safety, signalling and light equipment

34920000 - Road equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply, installation and maintenance of traffic signal equipment of 4 sites:

1) Holywell Street Junction,

2) Markham Road Junction,



Page 5 to 8

3) B6179 / Bywell Lane, Kilburn

4) A57 High Street West, Glossop

The Council are currently investing in the upgrade of a number of traffic signals assets on key
routes across the County to:

• Utilise new ITS systems including SCOOT based UTC

• Promote sustainable transport

• Improve air quality

• Improve energy efficiency

• Reduce delay on our network

This procurement includes several key junctions in Chesterfield and the wider area that will
play a vital role in our management of traffic within these areas. We are looking to
commission a partner organisation to ensure delivery of the designs – working closely with
ourselves, the designers and our civils installation teams to ensure we meet the challenges
presented by current traffic conditions whilst ensuring future strategic management is
achievable.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £400,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 September 2021

This contract is subject to renewal

No



Page 6 to 8

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

1 July 2021

Local time

11:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

1 July 2021

Local time

11:15am



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Derbyshire County Council

Matlock

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-12T09:32:12+0100
	TCPDF




